

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.16937 OF 2024

Kshibai @ Kasabai Tukaram Kanaskar (decd.)
through legal heir
Kalabai Kisan Dongre Petitioner

versus

Deputy Collector, Rehabilitation,
Pune & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Santosh Kurade i/b. Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Smt. V. R. Raje, AGP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 05th FEBRUARY, 2026**

P.C. :

1. The Respondent shall file affidavit-in-reply specifically explaining under what provisions the demand was made, which is at Ex.D of this Petition asking the Petitioners to pay Rs.9470/-.

2. Stand over to 12/03/2026.

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed
by MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2026.02.06
14:57:32 +0530

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)