

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.16937 OF 2024**

Kshibai @ Kasabai Tukaram Kanaskar (decd.)

through legal heir

Kalabai Kisan Dongre

... Petitioner

V/s.

Deputy Collector, Rehabilitation, Pune & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Rachana Harpale i/by Adv. Nitin Deshpande, Adv. Santosh Kurade for the Petitioner.

Mr. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 12th March 2026

PC.:-

1) Learned Advocate for Petitioner submitted that, she received a copy of Reply by the concerned Officer today in the Court itself and seeks time to take instructions.

2) At her request, stand over to 26th March, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)